
Lot Sporting and General Memorabilia Estimate

Auction 341 – Third Session
7.00pm Tuesday 16 th December 2008 (Lots 667 to 963)

Collectibles - General
667 STERLING SILVER CARTE-DE-VISITE CASE (1843-44)  Birmingham, 9x6cm, heavily engraved by Edward Smith.

In wonderful condition. Total weight 70gms.  ....................................................................................................................$150 - $200

668 STERLING SILVER CASED CONDIMENT SET  (1860-61), a set of four small cut crystal bowls with sterling rims.
All fully marked, in a round blue velvet and satin fitted case. Very good condition. Scuffing to case.  .............................$100 - $200

669 AVERY DOUBLE PAN GOLD SCALE  (1863), stamped W. & T. Avery Makers, Melbourne 1863, a table model sized, double
pan scale. 54x76cm ornate silver metal, fancy finials. In original mahogany and glass case with locking door.75x54x91cm.   (Photo)
.......................................................................................................................................................................................$1,500 - $2,000

670 CHINESE CARVED IVORY VASE  c1870, bas-relief carving depicting people playing instruments and flag waving. Vines,
flowers and a depiction of water complete the scene. It is a masterpiece of relief carving. 11x4cm, beautiful toning, in excellent
condition.   (Photo) .......................................................................................................................................................$2,000 - $3,000

671 JAPANESE SHIBAYAMA LIDDED AND FOOTED VESSEL , Meiji period (1868-1912) of ivory, cloisonne, silver, and shell
inlay.  Shibayama is an art form that originated in Japan. Shibayama is the art of semi-precious shell inlay on lacquer and ivory
pieces. Some condition issues, few missing pieces of shell inlay. Easily restored, a bargain at this price.   (Photo) ...$2,000 - $3,000

672 JAPANESE IVORY WRITING VESSEL , Meiji Period (1869-1912), a superb example of ivory carving - with animals, flowers
and reptiles. The top is a rooster and is removable and the bottom is a writing stamp. 13x8cm, beautifully toned and in near perfect
condition.   (Photo) .......................................................................................................................................................$2,000 - $3,000

673 IVORY CARVINGS , c1880 comprising, small beautifully carved Japanese seated sage, ivory toning lovely. 5x5cm. in fabulous
condition. Also, a snuff bottle of a seated figure on a donkey. Carved and painted. Origin unknown (possibly Middle Eastern).
In fine condition.  (2 items) (Photo) ...................................................................................................................................$400 - $600

674 c1880'S GOLDFIELD MINING BOX , believed to have been used to hold fuel for the mines. Embossed to front "Bendigo
Holdings, Gold Pty Ltd, Wedderburn Div." Beautiful dovetailing and unusual corner braces. 34x34x23cm. In good condition, a real
collector's item.    (Photo) ...................................................................................................................................................$250 - $300

675 c1880 CHINESE CLOISONNE & BRONZE SPICE AND COFFEE TRAY, green cloisonne enamel with bronze foo dogs
decorating a beautifully made tray. Few dings otherwise in very good condition. All pieces present.   (Photo) ................$400 - $700

676 CASED SET OF STERLING SILVER SALT & PEPPER SERVERS (1884-1885), London by Horace Woodward Co-Edgar
Finley & Hugh Taylor, tiny bowls and spoons, sterling with gilt interiors, in original case marked Haseldine, London. All marked
and in beautiful condition.  .................................................................................................................................................$150 - $200

677 SIR GRAHAM BERRY, KCMG (1822-1904), a presentation sterling silver, 3 piece comport set, engraved "Presented To
The Hon. Graham Berry by the Colonists of Victoria, At A Grand Demonstration In The Town Hall, In Recognition Of His
Valuable Services To The Colony. Melbourne. 24th March, 1886."
A beautiful London hallmark dating the piece as 1884-85 by Richard Martin & Ebenezer Hall, Martin, Hall & Co.
Very ornate silver pressing, in fine condition. Total silver weight 2599 gms.
Sir Graham Berry, Australian colonial politician, was the 11th Premier of Victoria.  He was one of the most radical and
colourful figures in the politics of colonial Victoria, and made the most determined efforts to break the power of the
Victorian Legislative Council, the stronghold of the landowning class. Berry served three different times as Premier of
Victoria: 7 August 1875-20 October 1875, 21 May 1877-5 March 1880 and 3 August 1880- 9 July 1881.
(3 items) (Photo) ........................................................................................................................................................ $8,000 - $10,000

678 STERLING SILVER SALT OR SUGAR SHAKER  (1889) Birmingham by Henry Perkins. Three ball feet, swirl design to top
and bottom, fully marked in wonderful condition. Total silver weight 50gms.  .................................................................$150 - $200

679 WARD BROS. SEWING MACHINE VIII c1900 , In original wooden case in remarkable condition. All decals intact. Table
model hand crank. Appears almost unused.   ......................................................................................................................$150 - $200

680 CHINESE CARVED JADE CUP c1900, greenish white, beautifully carved hob nail style, 4cm tall x 11cm wide including
handles. No defects.  ...........................................................................................................................................................$100 - $200
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681 JAPANESE MEIJI PERIOD VASE  (1869-1912), midnight blue background with gilt and hand painted decorations. Neck cut
down but otherwise good condition.  .................................................................................................................................$200 - $250

682 CHINESE LIDDED BOWL WITH SAUCER  c1900, Hand painted and decorated with scenes of scroll painting, and everyday
life. In very good condition. 14x5cm.   ...............................................................................................................................$100 - $200

683 JAPANESE CUP AND SAUCER c1900, Cloisonne dragon and flower decorations on copper or brass. In very good condition, no
flaws.     ..............................................................................................................................................................................$100 - $200

684 CHINESE HAND DECORATED VASE c1900, beautifully painted and with raised decorations. 26cm tall with warrior scenes.
No faults, in excellent condition.     ....................................................................................................................................$100 - $200

685 CHINESE HAND PAINTED VASE c1900, painted raised decorations of family life. 26cm tall with chip to lip and base.
.............................................................................................................................................................................................$150 - $200

686 CERAMIC GROUP c1900 comprising, small New Hall cup with flower design (18th Cent.), Japanese Kitani cup and saucer with
rust and gold gilt decoration (c1900) and French small creamer (1900) w/blue, white and gold gilt hand painted design. All in very
good condition.  ..................................................................................................................................................................$150 - $200

687 JAPANESE CLOISONNE VASE c1900, hand painted on brass or copper with birds and flowers. 12 x 12cm, in very good
condition.  ...........................................................................................................................................................................$200 - $300

688 JAPANESE CLOISONNE PAIR OF VASES (Meiji Period 1869-1912), extremely fine mirrored pair with heavily detailed
decoration. Cloisonne over what appears to be silver. Finest quality. 19cm tall each.   (Photo) ........................... $2,000 - $3,000

689 STERLING SILVER GROUPING  consisting of, a small lidded cut crystal bobby pin holder (1904) Birmingham, small vanity
tray (1900-01) by Walker & Hall Sheffield, a cut crystal silver rimmed small ash tray, (1923-24) by Pidduck & Sons London plus
cut crystal long stemmed bottle with silver top. Condition varies.  (4) ...............................................................................$100 - $150

690 STERLING SILVER CUT CRYSTAL COTTON BALL CONTAINER (1900-01)  Birmingham by Walker and Hall.
Beautiful design to top, edges some bumping. Overall fair/good condition. ......................................................................$100 - $150

691 STERLING SILVER BUD VASE (1910-1911) Birmingham by Walker and Hall. Very good condition. .....................$100 - $150

692 KEROSENE LAMPS:  c1900 comprising, 58cm tall, milk glass base, blue glass oil holder, brass fittings, including chimney; 37cm
tall, green glass base and oil holder, adaptor for wall hanging, including chimney, all brass fittings; 20cm tall, Acme Night Lamp by
Edward Miller Co, white metal, including chimney and adaptor. All in good condition.   (3) (Photo) ..............................$200 - $250

693 REMAINDER OF MEDALLIONS, PIN & TOKEN COLLECTION:  including, Hyde & De Carle grocers and wine merchants
token; Medaille-D'Honneur a Alexandre Pere & Fils Exposition, Universelle De 1855, Paris; to commemorate their Majesties
Coronation June 22nd 1911, King George and Queen Mary, plus other pin back medals and tokens.   (12) .....................$150 - $200

694 TIBETAN IVORY CHOP STICKS AND KNIFE SET IN ORNATE SCABBARD c 1900, Trimmed with coral and turquoise
stones some missing. Used but not abused. Complete and in good condition.   (Photo) ....................................................$150 - $200

695 CASED SET OF STERLING SILVER SALT & PEPPER SHAKERS (1909-10) Chester, a lovely set in the original velvet and
silk lined box. Minor bumping to silver, otherwise in good condition. Total silver weight 50gms.  (Photo) .....................$150 - $200

696 STERLING SILVER CIGARETTE CASE PLUS CARD HOLDER (1913-14),  Patterson and Sons Ltd Birmingham cigarette
case, silver weight 57gms. Engraved in very good condition, plus Henry Matthews Birmingham calling card case, very plain, silver
weight 61 gms in very good condition.   (2)........................................................................................................................$150 - $200

697 ARTICULATED CROQUET PLAYER,  c1920 shop display, 141cm tall. Articulated man swinging mallet.   (Photo) $100 - $150

698 FRUIT CAN LABELS c1920-1960 including, W.D.Peacock & Co., F.W.Lord & Co., H.Jones & Co.Ltd. Early examples are
beautiful four colour stone lithographs. Size varies, average 33x11cm. Australian and Tasmanian.  (13)..........................$100 - $150

699 WINE LABEL COLLECTION c1920-1930 , 155 wine labels from Gebruder Jllert, Label-Printers Klein-Auheim-Hanau
(Germany). A printers salesman's sample book. Very colourful and very collectible. All in mint condtion in plastic sleeved
notebook.   (Photo) .............................................................................................................................................................$200 - $250

700 AVERY POSTAL SCALES c1920, Two small postal scales on wooden bases stamped Avery. 1 small boxed set hanging double
pan gold scale. All with original weights. In reasonable condition. (3)...............................................................................$100 - $150

701 UNEEDA TEA TIN c1930, original green with one side transfer print "UNEEDA", Good Tea, Rich Fragrant Delicious "Spring
Blossoms". 22x24x28cm, transfer print in very good condition by Gansder Print, Lonsdale, Melbourne.   (Photo) .........$200 - $250

702 GRIFFITHS BROS. LIMITED TEA TIN c1930 , with one side blue transfer print "Choice Tea", Melbourne, Sydney, Adelaide &
Brisbane. Print in very good condition, 24x25x25cm. In original cardboard box also marked with name and logo.  .......$120 - $150
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703 DEWAR'S WHITE LABEL" SCOTCH WHISKY SIGN:  54X24cm tin sign, transfer drum major print cutout, in tartan colours.
Some missing paint but overall good condition.  ................................................................................................................$150 - $200

704 Circa 1930's large art-deco bronze plaque from a demolished Post Office in the Ballarat/Bendigo area of Victoria. Inscribed
"Post Office Communications" and featuring the Australian coat of arms and the Greek messenger 'Hermes'. It measures 39 x 70cm
and weighs slightly over 19kgs. A wonderful conversation piece.  (Photo) .......................................................................$600 - $800

705 SYDNEY HARBOUR BRIDGE:  Harbour Bridge medallion engraved on reverse "In Gratitude to the Iron Workers of the
Harbour Bridge 1932". .....................................................................................................................................................$100 - $150

706 MINK COAT 3/4 LENGTH c1940 , brown mink coat with brown silk lining. In very good condition, some loose stitching in
lining.   (Photo) ..................................................................................................................................................................$500 - $750

707 HOHNER FULL SIZE PIANO ACCORDION:  c1950 red sparkle finish in perfect playing condition. Appears hardly used. In
original case. Great value.   (Photo) ...................................................................................................................................$200 - $250

708 SHARE CERTIFICATES c1950-1990 including oil, property, investment, mining and others. Good value. (c1500). (Photo)
…….....................................................................................................................................................................................$200 - $250

709 Table Games (3) - Chad Valley "Cricket at Lords", Murfett "Aussie Footy" & Waddington's "Table Soccer"; miniature cricket bat
signed 1991-92 India; Pentax Spotmatic camera in case with accessories & books. (5 items)............................................$100 - $150

710 COLE PORTER'S LES GIRLS COSTUMES:  1957 Comedy Film Musical made by MGM and directed by George Cukor,
starring Gene Kelly and Mitzi Gaynor. Two costume dresses, very ornate, one pink, one fuschia. Believed to have been used in the
original stage production.   (2) ............................................................................................................................................$100 - $150

711 PARKER 14K GOLD, PRESIDENTIAL PRESENTATION PEN (1969), presented to Frederick Edmund John Butcher and
engraved F.E.J.B July-1969, in recognition of his role in procuring the bank financing for the Bouganville Copper Ltd. 14k
solid gold cap and barrel made in U.S.A. Also a letter of thanks from L.J.Mulkern, Senior Vice President of the San
Francisco Bank of America and a small cube of plastic in which has been placed a miniature of the credit agreement. In very
fine condition.  (Photo) ............................................................................................................................................... $2,500 - $3,000

712 POLICE BADGE, PATCH, AND OTHER UNIFORM DECORATIONS (1950-19 80) from, U.S.A., Canada, Australia, New
Zealand, Germany, Italy and many other countries. Police uniform metal badges (approx. 200), Patches (approx.150), plus many
other items including, tie tacks, bolo ties, lapel pins. All in wonderful condition. A spectacular collection and viewing will amaze.
(350+) (Photo) ..............................................................................................................................................................$2,000 - $2,500

713 PLAYBOY MAGAZINE, AUSTRALIAN ISSUE #1 : (1979), Great Cartoons, interesting articles and assorted photographs.
In very good condition. ........................................................................................................................................................$20 - $100

714 REMAINDER OF COLLECTION  including, Fur jacket, 30+ assorted fishing magazines, Greg Norman Akubra and Slim Dusty
hats, BB-63 USS Missouri toy model in box, Bob's toy pool set, compass, faux ivory tie box and other oddments. (qty).$100 - $150

715 GENERAL MEMORABILIA GRAB BAG  including, Australian basketball cards, 1979 Fiji Centennial coin, Silver coin for
Princess Di and Prince Charles, vintage Australian postcards (20) and other items. Condition varies. Good value. (qty) .$100 - $150

716 BACKGROUND MUSIC ALBUMS , c1980, easy listening for restaurants, Doctor's offices, elevators. All in good condition.
(50+)....................................................................................................................................................................................$100 - $150

717 THE FABERGE IMPERIAL DOMINOES:  (1996), A boxed set of Dominoes by the House of Faberge. Gold plated with
Faberge blue enamel guilloche, with the bold Faberge Symbol of the double-headed eagle. Complete with COA, game board and
directions.   Glass presentation case lined with velveteen.    (Photo) .................................................................................$400 - $500

Autographs
718 1920s-30s AUTOGRAPH BOOK, with 50 signatures, highlights are Charles Kingsford-Smith (historic aviation pioneer),

Harry Lyons (co-pilot on the Southern Cross), Sir Hubert Wilkins (submarine expeditions under the Arctic), original pencil sketch
by Will Dyson, Bob Bartlett (captain on the Roosevelt under Robert Perry). Must see to appreciate.    (Photo) ...............$700 - $800

719 1947-76 SOUTH AFRICAN AUTOGRAPH BOOK, with c209 signatures, noted Charles Robberts Swart (1st President of South
Africa); South African MPs & mayors; "Pik" Botha; Arnold Palmer; 1970 Springboks; 1976 All Blacks; 1976 Springboks.
(Photo) ................................................................................................................................................................................$300 - $400

720 AUTOGRAPHS:  Signed photograph of Whitney Houston, Roger Moore, Sylvester Stallone, Sophia Loren, Rod Stewart & "The
Lion King" cast (11 signatures including Matthew Broderick, James Earl Jones & Whoopi Goldberg). Five items framed, 2 with
CoAs. (6 items)....................................................................................................................................................................$250 - $300

721 AUTOGRAPHS: Signed photograph of Terry Waite, together with his book "Footfalls in Memory - Reflections from Solitude"
[London, 1995]; plus signed & endorsed photograph of Hugh Heffner. (3 items)..............................................................$100 - $120
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722 AUTOGRAPHS:  Delta Goodrem signed CD; Matt Kreuzer signed Carlton FC shorts; Craig Lowdnes signature on V8 Supercars
cap; plus Craig Lowdnes & Jamie Whincup signatures on Ford - Team Vodafone poster. With CoAs. (4 items)..............$100 - $150

723 AUTOGRAPHS:  Signed footballs (5), T-shirts (6) & Scarves (3) for Canteen (Australian Organisation for Young People with
Cancer). Includes "E.J.Whitten Legends Game" footballs (3); football with 25 signatures including Michael Tuck & Andy Collins.
Signatures on T-shirts & scarves include Ron Barassi, Tommy Hafey, Tony Shaw, Rex Hunt & Mike Brady. Also a "Barry Sheene -
Thanks for the Memories" T-shirt & Leeds replica shirt with 15 unimportant signatures. (15 items).................................$100 - $150

724 AUTOGRAPHS:  Harold Macmillan (1894-1986, British Prime Minister from 1957-63), lovely signed picture; Linus Pauling
(1901-94, American theoretical chemist, 1954 Nobel Prize in chemistry & 1962 Nobel Peace Prize), 1987 signed letter on "Linus
Pauling Institute of Science and Medice" letterhead; small b/w photograph of the Three Stooges, signed & endorsed on reverse by
Larry Fine; golf - signed newspaper pictures of Gary Player, Tom Watson & John Daly. (6 items)...................................$200 - $300

725 APOLLO 11 MOON LANDING:  USA "First Man on the Moon" First Day Covers (3), one each with autopen signatures of
Neil Armstrong, Buzz Aldrin & Michael Collins.  (3 items)...............................................................................................$100 - $150

726 "APOLLO 13",  display comprising clapboard from Ron Howard's highly acclaimed 1994 movie, with 5 signatures - Tom Hanks,
Kevin Bacon, Bill Paxton, Dean Cundley & Ron Howard; window mounted with photograph from the movie, framed 7 glazed,
overall 45x72. With CoA.  (Photo) ....................................................................................................................................$200 - $250

727 AUSTRALIAN GENERALS & AVIATORS: c1920 autograph page signed by 6 WW1 Australian Generals - John Monash,
Talbot Hobbs, Harry Chauvel, Whiteside McCay, James Legge & C.B.White; plus 3 famous aviators - Ross Smith,
Jim Bennett & Wally Shiers. On reverse Australian singer Ada Crossley.  (Photo) ................................................. $800 - $1200

728 "AUSTRALIAN OLYMPIC LEGENDS"  display comprising signed cards by Shirley Strickland, Murray Rose, Betty Cuthbert,
Marjorie Jackson & Herb Elliott, window mounted with appropriate Australia Post First Day covers, framed & glazed, overall
78x60cm. Limited edition 2/6, with CoA. ..........................................................................................................................$150 - $200

729 AUSTRALIAN PRIME MINISTERS - STANLEY BRUCE & JAMES SCULLIN  (8th & 9th Prime Ministers of Australia),
both signatures below original sepia photograph of the pair.  (Photo) ...............................................................................$600 - $800

730 AUSTRALIAN PRIME MINISTERS:  Collection comprising Billy Hughes signed piece; Sir Robert Menzies letter signed "Bob";
John Gorton signed piece; Malcolm Fraser signed photograph; Bob Hawke signed FDC; John Howard signed FDC; also 1994
"Australia's Wartime Prime Ministers" FDCs (2); photos (unsigned) of John Watson, Frank Forde, Bob Hawke & John Howard.
(12 items) (Photo) ...............................................................................................................................................................$300 - $400

731 SIR EDMUND BARTON (1849-1920, 1st Prime Minister of Australia), signature on 4-page hand-written letter to his
nephew Arthur, on "Australian Club" letterhead date d "Sydney 14/3/19", interesting content regarding the end of WW1
and his distrust of the Germans, and noting the Labour Party has many friends of Bolshevism.  (Photo) .......... $1,200 - $1,800

732 THE BEATLES - GEORGE HARRISON (1943-2001), Inscribed signature " To Alana Happy Birthday love from
George Harrison". Fine bold signature on 14x14cm paper, framed and glazed.   (Photo) ..................................................$500 - $750

733 THE BEATLES - PETE BEST, signature of the Beatles first drummer on photo of the group, 25x20cm. With CoA….$100 - $120

734 FIELD MARSHAL SIR THOMAS BLAMEY  (1884-1951, Commander-in-Chief of Australian army during WW2, the only
Australian to attain the rank of Field Marshall), signature on 1936 Australian Military Forces certificate. .......................$100 - $150

735 STANLEY BRUCE (1883-1967, 8th Prime Minister of Australia), superb signature on "Prime Minister" notepaper;
together with 1928 letter from his Private Secretary on "Prime Minister" letterhead that accompanied the autograph.
(Photo) ............................................................................................................................................................................... $400 - $500

736 BEN CHIFLEY (1885-1951, 16th Prime Minister of Australia), bold signature on 19th Feb.1949 letter on "Commonwealth
of Australia, Prime Minister, Canberra" letterhead.   (Photo) ...................................................................................... $250 - $300

737 BEN CHIFLEY  (1885-1951, 16th Prime Minister of Australia), signature on piece.  (Photo) ........................................$200 - $250

738 SIR JOSEPH COOK (1860-1947, 6th Prime Minister of Australia), nice signature on 10th April 1909 hand-written letter on
"Commonwealth of Australia" letterhead, accepting an invitation to open the new buildings of the School of Arts.  (Photo)
............................................................................................................................................................................................. $400 - $600

739 BETTE DAVIS  (1908-89, two-time Academy Award-winning American film actress), nice signed photograph; together with a
lovely picture of a Bette Davis in her prime. (2 items) ........................................................................................................$150 - $200

740 ALFRED DEAKIN (1856-1919, 2nd Prime Minister of Australia), nice signature on 1917 (13th June) letter on personal
stationery, "Australia's sons have proved their nobility as descendants of Britain. Their sacrifices are untold. Our debt to
them can never be repaid. With original envelope. Letter with minor toning. Together with b/w photograph of Deakin from
the State Library of NSW image library.  (Photo) .........................................................................................................$600 - $800
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741 QUEEN ELIZABETH II & PRINCE PHILIP , both signatures on 1956 certificate awarding a CBE to Colonel Joseph Clynton
Reed OBE MB. Plus balance of collection ex Brigadier J.C.Reed, noted 1945 OBE certificate with handstamps of King George VI
& Queen Mary; signed letters from James Ramsden (Minister for Defence), Lieut. General Sir Harold Knight, Major General
Trevor Hart, E.Broadbent; plus 1937 "United Grand Lodge" certificates from Lahore & Melbourne (9 items) (Photo) ...$250 - $300

742 HERBERT EVATT  (1894-1965, Australia's Deputy Prime Minister 1946-49, helped draw up United Nations Charter), signature
on 30th Aug.1944 letter on "Commonwealth of Australia, Attorney-General & Minister for External Affairs" letterhead, to
Treasurer, Ben Chifley, regarding Dutch exchange rates.  (Photo) ....................................................................................$300 - $400

743 SIR ARTHUR FADDEN  (1895-1973, 13th Prime Minister of Australia), signature on "Department of the Treasury, Minute
Paper", regarding pension to widow of Hon.J.A.Beasley, signed & endorsed "Approved, A.Fadden, Treasurer, 18-3-54".  (Photo)
.............................................................................................................................................................................................$300 - $400

744 ANDREW FISHER (1862-1928, Australia's 5th Prime Minister, three times from 1908 to 1915), signature on piece; together
with b/w photograph of Fisher from the State Library of NSW image library.  (Photo) ............................................ $600 - $800

745 CARRIE FISHER , signed photograph as Princess Leia from "Star Wars", window mounted, framed & glazed, overall 32x40cm.
With CoA. ..........................................................................................................................................................................$100 - $120

746 MALCOLM FRASER  (22nd Prime Minister of Australia), signature on 5th Mar.1976 letter on "Prime Minister, Canberra"
letterhead, regarding privileges to be accorded Mr.Gorton as a former Prime Minister.  (Photo) ......................................$200 - $250

747 GRETA GARBO (1905-90, Swedish-born actress regarded as one of the greatest ever produced by Hollywood), superb
signed photograph, 23x31cm. Together with original "The Photomailer" envelope, in which this beautiful photograph was
sent in 1940 to The Piccadilly Theatre in London for the Red Cross sale during WW2.  (Photo) ........................ $2,000 - $2,500

748 "GET SMART": Photographs signed by Don Adams (Max), Barbara Feldon (99), Bernie Koppell (Siegfried); plus card signed by
Dick Gautier; with CoA. (4 items).......................................................................................................................................$120 - $150

749 JOHN GLENN  (Astronaut - Mercury 6, STS-95), signed & endorsed photograph. .........................................................$120 - $150

750 JOHN GORTON (1911-2000, 19th Prime Minister of Australia), signature on letter dated 5th April 1965 on "Minister for Works,
Parliament House, Canberra" letterhead.  (Photo) ..............................................................................................................$150 - $200

751 JOHN GORTON (1911-2000, 19th Prime Minister of Australia), signed photograph; together with "Commonwealth of Australia,
With the Compliments of the Prime Minister" notepaper.  (Photo) ....................................................................................$120 - $180

752 PERCY GRAINGER  (1882-1961, Australian-born composer & pianist), signature dated 27.10.08 on autograph page; plus another
autograph page signed by Ada Crossley (1874-1929, Australian singer). (2 items) (Photo) ..............................................$300 - $400

753 TOM HANKS , signed photograph, window mounted, framed and glazed, overall 31x39cm. ..........................................$100 - $120

754 SIR EDMUND HILLARY  (1919-2008, NZ mountaineer & explorer, he and Tenzing Norgay were the first men to reach the
summit of Mount Everest in 1953), signed card. ..................................................................................................................$80 - $100

755 HAROLD HOLT  (1908-67, 17th Prime Minister of Australia), signed letter dated 12th Nov. 1964 on "Commonwealth of
Australia, Treasurer" letterhead re gold mining industry.  (Photo) .....................................................................................$300 - $400

756 HAROLD HOLT  (1908-67, 17th Prime Minister of Australia, whose term as Prime Minister dramatically ended in December
1967 when he disappeared while swimming near Portsea and was presumed drowned), signed letter dated 8th Feb.1954 on
"Commonwealth of Australia, Minister for Labour and National Service" letterhead, to Treasurer, Arthur Fadden, re the Australian
Stevedoring Industry Board and the problems of the waterfront.  (Photo) .........................................................................$300 - $400

757 "HOME AND AWAY",  poster "Home and Away - Episode 3000" with 8 signatures including Kate Ritchie, Ada Nicodemou &
Lyn Collingwood, blockmounted, overall 84x50cm. .........................................................................................................$100 - $150

758 WILLIAM HUGHES (1862-1952, 7th Prime Minister of Australia), bold signature on "Commonwealth of Australia, Prime
Minister" letterhead dated 20th Nov.1919; together with accompanying letter from his private secretary on "Commonwealth
of Australia, Prime Minister" notepaper; original e nvelope (faults) in which these were sent; "Vote 1 for
Rt.Hon.W.M.Hughes" card; autograph page with signature of his wife Mary Hughes. (5 items) (Photo) ............... $600 - $800

759 WILLIAM HUGHES  (1862-1952, 7th Prime Minister of Australia), signature on 29th November 1940 letter on "Commonwealth
of Australia, Attorney-General" letterhead.  (Photo) ..........................................................................................................$300 - $400

760 ANGELINA JOLIE , signed photograph as Lara Croft, window mounted, framed & glazed, overall 47x56cm. With CoA.
.............................................................................................................................................................................................$100 - $120

761 ANNETTE KELLERMAN  (1887-1975, Australian professional swimmer, vaudeville and film star, often credited for inventing
the sport of synchronised swimming in 1907), signature on 1952 aerogramme from Los Angeles to Melbourne. ............$100 - $120
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762 CARL LEWIS  (1961- , American track & field athlete who won 10 Olympic medals including 9 golds), signed photograph.
With CoA. ..........................................................................................................................................................................$120 - $150

763 JERRY LEWIS  (1926- , American comedian & award-winning actor), signed photograph. With CoA. ..........................$80 - $100

764 "LORD OF THE RINGS",  movie poster "The Lord of the Rings - The Two Towers" with 23 signatures including Elijah Wood,
Ian McKellen, Viggo Mortensen, Sean Astin, Cate Blanchett, Dominic Monaghan, Billy Boyd, Ian Holm & Orlando Bloom,
blockmounted, overall 57x88cm.  (Photo) .........................................................................................................................$300 - $400

765 "LORD OF THE RINGS", movie poster "The Lord of the Rings - The Return of the King" with 25 signatures including
Elijah Wood, Ian McKellen, Viggo Mortensen, Sean Astin, Liv Tyler, Dominic Monaghan, Billy Boyd, Ian Holm & Orlando
Bloom, blockmounted, overall 57x88cm.  (Photo) .............................................................................................................$300 - $400

766 JOSEPH LYONS (1879-1939, 10th Prime Minister of Australia), superb signature on 10 June 1938 letter on
"Commonwealth of Australia, Prime Minister" letterh ead, to Treasurer, R.G.Casey, regarding biographies of Sir Edmund
Barton & Sir Henry Parkes.  (Photo) .............................................................................................................................. $600 - $800

767 JOSEPH LYONS (1879-1939, 10th Prime Minister of Australia), superb signature on autograph page.  (Photo) .......... $400 - $500

768 GENERAL DOUGLAS MACARTHUR AND MAJOR-GENERAL RICHARD SUTHERLAND  SIGNED PHOTOGRAPH
c1944. Major-General Richard Kerens Sutherland was Chief of Staff to General Douglas MacArthur in Australia during
WW2. The photograph shows the two Generals sitting side by side in an automobile, an uncommon occurrence as there was
animosity between the two. General Sutherland had had an affair with Elaine Clark, while he had been in Melbourne. When
MacArthur found out about the affair he had summoned Sutherland and told him "I will put you under house arrest if you
don't send her away." Ms Clark left at once.
A very similar picture of General Dwight D. Eisenhower and MacArthur, also side by side in a car, sold in Feb. 2008 at Swann
Auctions in New York for U.S.$36,000. We have been unable to find evidence of the existence of another
MacArthur/Sutherland signed photograph.
Framed and glazed, image size 18½ x13½ cm, in excellent condition.   (Photo) ................................................. $10,000 - $12,000

769 CHARLES MACQUARIE  (1771-1835, brother of Lachlan Macquarie [5th Governor of NSW], Major of 42nd Regiment), signed
entire letter from Musselbrough to the Secretary of the Highland Society in London dated 16th July 1810, "...charge to my brother
Col.Macquarie Govnr N.S.Wales being his Subscription due the Highland Society of London".  (Photo) .......................$200 - $300

770 SIR JOHN McEWEN (1900-80, 18th Prime Minister of Australia), nice signature on 2-page foolscap letter dated 11th
Jan.1957 on "Commonwealth of Australia, Minister for Trade" letterhead, to Treasurer, Arthur Fadden, regarding trade in
the Persian Gulf post the closure of the Suez Canal.  (Photo) ....................................................................................... $400 - $600

771 WILLIAM McMAHON  (1908-88, Australia's 20th Prime Minister), signature on large white card. .............................$100 - $120

772 ELLE McPHERSON , signature on nude photograph. With CoA. ...................................................................................$100 - $120

773 SIR ROBERT MENZIES (1894-1977, Australia's 12th Prime Minister), signature on 9th September 1952 letter on "Prime
Minister, Canberra" letterhead, to Treasurer, Arthur  Fadden, regarding new coins to be issued during Coronation Week.
(Photo) ............................................................................................................................................................................... $400 - $600

774 SIR ROBERT MENZIES  (1894-1977, Australia's 12th Prime Minister), signature on 4th January 1939 minute paper from
Department of Commerce, regarding relief of D.S.Bull, Deputy Director of Lighthouses and Navigation, on recreation leave. Also
signed by Governor-General Lord Gowrie VC. Together with a picture of Robert Menzies.  (Photo) ..............................$300 - $400

775 SIR ROBERT MENZIES  (1894-1977, Australia's 12th Prime Minister), nice signature on 1956-57 Christmas Card, alongside
colour portrait of Menzies from the painting by Ivor Hele.  (Photo) ..................................................................................$450 - $550

776 SIR ROBERT MENZIES: 20 signed letters on Prime Minister Stationary, all signed "Bob". Mostly to Savage Club of
Melbourne. Other Savage Club ephemera include, minutes of meetings, social events, song books, correspondence, Christmas
cards and hundreds of other pieces of memorabilia. Good value.  (qty) (Photo) ................................................... $1,000 - $1,500

777 BENITO MUSSOLINI & KING VITTORIO EMANUELE III , both signatures on 1936 Italian document.  (Photo) $600 - $800

778 NOBEL PRIZE WINNERS , display comprising photograph of ten Nobel Prize winners with King Carl XVI Gustaf of Sweden -
Henry Taube (Chemistry, 1983), Arthur Schawlow (Physics, 1961), Robert Hofstadter (Physics, 1961), Paul Flory (Chemistry,
1974), Paul Berg (Chemistry, 1980), Burton Richter (Physics, 1976), William Shockley (Physics, 1956), Linus Pauling (Chemistry,
1954 & Peace, 1962), Arthur Kornberg (Physiology or Medicine, 1959), window mounted, framed and glazed, overall 39x63cm.
(Photo) ................................................................................................................................................................................$500 - $600

779 KING O'MALLEY  (1858-1953, one of Australia's more prominent and colourful members of Parliament), signature dated
12/12/07 on autograph page. [O'Malley played a prominent role in selecting the site of the future capital of Australia, Canberra, and
agitated for the establishment of the Commonwealth Bank of Australia].  (Photo) ............................................................$600 - $800
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780 HUBERT OPPERMAN  (1904-96, affectionately referred to as Oppy by Australian and French crowds, was an Australian cyclist
and politician, whose endurance cycling feats in the 1920s and 1930s earned him international acclaim), nice signature on 1966
"Oppygram" Christmas Card. .............................................................................................................................................$100 - $150

781 EARLE PAGE (1880-1961, 11th Prime Minister of Australia), signed letter dated 30th March 1937 on "Commonwealth of
Australia, Prime Minister" letterhead.  (Photo) ............................................................................................................. $400 - $500

782 SIR GEORGE REID (1845-1918, 4th Prime Minister of Australia, and 12th Premier of NSW), nice signature on large piece;
together with b/w photograph of Reid from the State Library of NSW image library.  (Photo) .........................................$400 - $500

783 JOHN SCADDAN (1876-1934, popularly known as "Happy Jack", Premier of WA 1911-16, WA's youngest ever premier),
autograph pages (2), one with long inscription signed "Happy Jack, Perth WA, 19-3-15", other page with oval photograph of
Scaddan.  (Photo) ...............................................................................................................................................................$200 - $300

784 ARNOLD  SCHWARZENEGGER , nice signed b/w photograph, also signed lower right by photographer Herb Ritts, window
mounted, framed & glazed, overall 45x54cm.  (Photo) ...................................................................................................... $150 - $200

785 JAMES SCULLIN  (1876-1953, 9th Prime Minister of Australia), nice signature on "Prime Minister" notepaper (minor tone spots
though signature fine); together with b/w photograph of Scullin from the State Library of NSW image library.  (Photo) $300 - $400

786 RICHARD SEDDON (1845-1906, 15th Prime Minister of New Zealand), nice signature on one-page letter with gilt embossed
"Prime Minister, New Zealand", written from Hotel Cecil, London, regarding Board of Trade.  (Photo) .........................$500 - $600

787 SPORT AUTOGRAPHS: 1949 page with signatures of 3 World Record holders - Fanny Blankers-Koen (100m), Herb McKenley
(400m) & Lloyd La Beach (100m), also Jan Blankers; plus 1956 signed letter from Percy Cerutty. (2 items)...................$120 - $150

788 JOHN TAIT  (Producer of the world's first feature-length movie - "The Story of the Kelly Gang" in 1906), signature dated 24/10/09
on autograph page.  (Photo) ...............................................................................................................................................$300 - $400

789 L H.G.WELLS (1866-1946, English writer best known for such science fiction novels as The Time Machine, The War of the
Worlds, The Invisible Man and The Island of Doctor Moreau), signature & endorsement inside his book "The Undying Fire"
[Lond. 1919], endorsed by Wells "To Cherry-Garrard, With warmest thanks for his penguins, from H.G.Wells". Together
with other H.G.Wells books - "Phoenix - A Summary of the Inescapable Conditions of World Reorganisation" [Lond., 1942]
with Cherry-Garrard's ownership Inscription; & "The First Men in the Moon" [London, 1901].   (Photo) ...... $1,500 - $2,000

790 L GOUGH WHITLAM  (Australia's 21st Prime Minister), signature on front cover of "Australian Labor Party, Policy Speech, 1972"
[Canberra, 1972], 48pp, Fred Daley's copy, endorsed "Daley" to front cover.   (Photo) ....................................................$600 - $800

791 GOUGH WHITLAM  (Australia's 21st Prime Minister), nice signature on 1973 cover commemorating Gough Whitlam meeting
President Nixon in Washington.  ........................................................................................................................................$100 - $120

792 GEORGE WITTON  (1874-1942, his book on the trial and death of Beaker Morant and Lieut.Handcock was published as
"Scapegoats of the Empire in 1907), signature dated June 28 1907 on autograph page. [While serving with the Bushveldt
Carbineers during the Boer War, Witton was accused of murder alongside Morant, Handcock, Lenehan and Picton - and was found
guilty alongside Morant and Handcock. Sentenced to death by firing squad, only Witton was reprieved].  (Photo) .........$600 - $800

793 WOMEN'S SUFFRAGE:  1910 autograph pages (2), one signed by Vida Goldstein (1869-1949, Australian early feminist reformer
and politician) with quote "Woman's Sphere is the Home - Yes it is her chief sphere of action, that is why we must send women into
Parliament, so that the Home may be protected at every point"; other autograph page signed by Muriel Matters (1877-1969,
suffragist), inscribed "Women's Freedom League, London" & with Cecil Rhodes quote "What concerns all should be approved of
all. The Franchise embraces all". (2 items) (Photo) ............................................................................................................$400 - $600

Books & Printed Ephemera
794 L MEDICINE:  "Accurate Disquisitions in Physik" by Bickerton [London, 1719], bound in full calf.  (Photo) ..................$200 - $250

795 L "Australasian Pocket Almanack, For the Year of Our Lord 1826" , published under the sanction of His Excellency
Lieut.General Darling, by Government Printer R.Howe [Sydney, 1826], folding table, back wrap & spine replaced, hinges taped.
(Photo) ................................................................................................................................................................................$450 - $550

796 L JOHN DUNMORE LANG:  "The Coming Event; or, The United Provinces of Australia" by John Dunmore Lang [Sydney, 1850],
bound into new boards; "John Dunmore Lang - Chiefly Autobiographical 1799 to 1878" by Gilchrist [Melbourne, 1951], two
volumes, limited edition 42/300, both volumes signed by author, brown cloth (rubbed). ..................................................$120 - $150

797 L VICTORIAN GOVERNMENT REPORTS (1855-1856, 1875), comprising "Australian Lighthouses" papers relative to light
houses on The Australian coast. Including two survey maps, Wilson's Promontory by J.Jones Aug. 1856 and Chart of the North End
of King Island, Bass Strait, Australasia by J. Jones 1855. Reoports by Authority John Ferres, Government Printer, Melbourne. All
in stunning unused condition. (qty) (Photo) .......................................................................................................................$200 - $250
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798 L VICTORIAN GOVERNMENT REPORTS (1872),  "Coalfields, Western Port" Report of the Board. Consisting of the report and
12 geological sketch maps of Western Port and Cape Patterson Coal Fields. By Authority: John Ferres Government Printer,
Melbourne. In stunning unused condition. (qty) (Photo) ................................................................................................... $200 - $250

799 L VICTORIAN GOVERNMENT REPORTS (1862),  "Nosological Index", or Guide to the Classification and Tabulation of the
Various Causes of Death. Fascinating reading. By authority: John Ferres, Government Printer, Melbourne. Unused condition.
(qty) .....................................................................................................................................................................................$150 - $200

800 L VICTORIAN GOVERNMENT REPORTS (1869-1897) including, "Tuberculosis in Cattle, Small-Pox, Diptheria in Hawthorne,
Typhoid Fever Cases. By Authority: John Ferres, Government Printer, Melbourne. Unused condition.   (qty).................$150 - $200

801 L VICTORIAN GOVERNMENT REPORT (1859-1877), "Chief Medical Officer, Return of Diseases". Few missing issues  In
unused condition.  By Authority, John Ferres, Government Printer, Melbourne.  (qty)......................................................$150 - $200

802 L VICTORIAN GOVERNMENT REPORT c1870  including, "Geological Survey of Victoria" (1865), "Reports of the Inspectors of
Explosives" (1888), "Kilcunda Coal-Western Port" (1871). By Authority: Robt. S. Brain, Government Printer, Melbourne. Unused
condition.   (qty) ..................................................................................................................................................................$150 - $200

803 L VICTORIAN GOVERNMENT REPORT c1870  including,  "Government Astronomer" (1861), "Intercolonial Metorological
Conference" (1880)," The Observatory" (1888, 1877, 1880). By Authority, Robt. S. Brain, Government Printer, Melbourne.  (qty)
.............................................................................................................................................................................................$150 - $200

804 L CAPTAIN COOK'S LANDING:  (1899) "Dedication of Captain Cooks Landing Place, Kurnell, Botany Bay," By Dept. of Lands,
Nov. 1899 including two tipped in sketches of Botany Bay. Binding scuffed but interior perfect; also, "The Landing of Lieutenant
James Cook, R.N., at Botany Bay" [Sydney,1901] W.A. Gullick, Government Printer. In very fine condition.  (2)..........$150 - $200

805 L 1900 FEDERATION: "A Bill to Constitute the Commonwealth of Australia", 26pp; together with "A Bill [As Amended in
Committee] to Constitute the Commonwealth of Australia", 26pp; bound together in modern blue cloth boards. Two important
documents in the history of Australia. ................................................................................................................................$200 - $250

806 D PARLIAMENT OF THE COMMONWEALTH OF AUSTRALIA (1901) , In Celebration of the opening of Parliament and to
meet their Royal Highnesses the Duke and Duchess of Cornwall & York, an invitation to an Evening Reception at the Exhibition
Building, Melbourne, on the 9th of May 1901, at 8 o'clock. Framed and glazed 40x33cm overall.  Condition fair. ..........$100 - $150

807 L ECLECTIC BOOK GROUP  comprising, a Victorian book of ferns with each page an actual piece of fern, The Exhibition of
Australian Art in London 1923, and a large edition of "Camellia" by Leslie Urquhurt (34x43cm). Condition varies, all in reasonable
condition. (3) .......................................................................................................................................................................$150 - $200

808 D 1901 Opening of Parliament, invitation card (22x16cm) to The Hon. John Lamont Dow & Mrs Dow to witness the Opening of
the Parliament of the Commonwealth, on 9th May 1901, from Edmund Barton, Prime Minister. Minor corner bends.. ...$200 - $250

809 D 1901 FEDERATION: Invitation , "Australian Commonwealth Celebrations" The Government of Victoria requests the honour of
the presence of [Mr. John Wright and Miss Wright] , at a Conversazione in the Exhibition Building on the Evening of Tuesday 7th
May 1901 at 8 p.m.", attractive multi-coloured invitation (37x30cm), designed by G.B.H.Austin, printed by Sands & McDougall
Ltd. Image in very good condition, mount some chipping.   (Photo) .................................................................................$200 - $250

810 D IN CELEBRATION OF THE OPENING OF PARLIAMENT OF THE COMMONWEALTH OF  AUSTRALIA , An
invitation to meet the Roal Highnesses the Duke and Duchess of Cornwall & York, (1901) at the Exhibition Building Melbourne on
the 9th of May 1901, at 8 O'clock. In very fine condition.   (Photo) ..................................................................................$200 - $250

811 L NEW ZEALAND: Handsome early tourist books, "Wellington to Napier, NZ Railway Souvenir View Album"; "New Zealand -
Paradise of the Pacific" [Dunedin, 1927]; "Mount Cook Motor Co's Ltd, Map of Mount Cook and Lakes Districts, New Zealand".
(3 items)...............................................................................................................................................................................$100 - $120

812 L PRESIDENT FRANKLIN D.ROOSEVELT , invitation & programme to the 1933 Inauguration of the President of the United
States - with enclosed portraits of Franklin D.Roosevelt & John Nance Garner. Ex David M.Dow, Commissioner-General for
Australia in the United States. (2 items) ..............................................................................................................................$120 - $150

813 L ABORIGINAL CHILDREN'S BOOKS:  "Picanninnies" by Mary & Elizabeth Durack [Sydney, c1940]; plus 3 titles from the
Golden Boomerang Serial - "Further Adventures of Tuckonie", "Tuckonie on Tour" & "Tuckonie's Warrior Friend" [Sydney,
c1942-46]. Fair/Good condition. (4 items)..........................................................................................................................$120 - $150

814 D BOOKS AND MOVIE SCRIPT c1940 including, a revised script for the Australian movie "Strike Bound", plus a large
assortment of primarily left wing books and periodicals. Some books signed include, "One Woman's Life" by Ralph Gibson, "Better
off in a Home", by Bill Smith plus a large quantity of political, social and philosophical books, Australiana and mining books.
Mixed condition. (140+) (Photo) .......................................................................................................................................$150 - $200

815 L BOOKS: "A History of Kew" by Rogers [Kilmore, 1973]; "A History of Brighton" by Bate [Melb., 1963]; "Riversdale Golf Club, a
hitory 1892-1977" by Arnold [Melb., 1977]; "The Early Years of the Melbourne Club" by McNicoll (signed & numbered 418/600)
[Melbourne, 1976]; 1960-71 "Turf Monthly" magazines (20). (24 items) ............................................................................$80 - $100
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816 L JAMES BOND 007: Ian Fleming's "You Only Live Twice" [1st edition, Jonathon Cape, London, 1964] & "The Man with the
Golden Gun" [1st edition, Jonathon Cape, London, 1965]. With dustjackets, Fair/Good condition.  (2 items)..................$250 - $300

817 APOLLO PROGRAM/CARNARVON TRACKING STATION ARCHIVE:
In February 1960, the governments of Australia and USA formally agreed to co-operate in space flight programs being conducted
by the US. Australia undertook to establish and operate a number of tracking stations which would form part of a world-wide
network under the control of NASA. Carnarvon in Western Australia was officially opened June, 1964.  Essie Duncan was
employed on the Base and was part of that historic and fascinating time. Essie said," It was the highlight of my life." With her two
of her daughters and her husband, living in a mobile home on the Base but completely isolated from the rest of the world, she was
often present when spacecraft passed within range of the equipment and everyone on the Base came to watch the screens. As Essie
said " it was a marvelous way for a family to grow during one of the most interesting times in modern history".  Her role in food
service put her in contact with all those at the Carnarvon Tracking Station. This archive comprises the items she collected as
momentos of her Australian experience of the American Space Race.
A. THE SPACE CONNECTION, A 25th Anniversary Souvenir booklet of the first manned lunar landing and Recognition of the

part played by Carnarvon, Western Australia in space research.
B. A PHOTO ALBUM , comprising 26 photographs of each of the members of the Apollo landings (many duplicates), a page

showing the Apollo manned mission emblems, a  pamphlet  dedicating the Carnarvon Tracking Station, three letters from the
National Aeronautics and Space Administration thanking the Carnarvon Tracking team for their outstanding work on Apollo
16 and 17. Three photos of the Moon that appear to have been taken from the module window.  Two are dated 22 Feb. 1972.

C. CARNARVON TRACKING STATION PAMPHLET, explaining the different divisions and their respective jobs. Issued with
the compliments of the Department of Supply, Commonwealth of Australia

D. Apollo 14, on to the lunar hills. A small pamphlet explaining the mission of Apollo 14.  Complete with pictures and a
Biography of each of the Astronauts.

E. FILE FOLDER including the very interesting magazines NASA Facts, an educational service publication of the National
Aeronautics and Space Administration. (5).

F. PATCHES AND EMBLEMS comprising, patches of Apollo XIII, Apollo II, And the first lunar landing of mankind, U.S.A.
1969. (all in mint condition), also 5 emblems Skylab(2), Apollo 13, 16 and 17. ( all mint condition).

G. ASSORTED PHOTOGRAPHS AND NEWSPAPERS,including large format ( 36x28cm) photographs, each of the landings
represented (9), 3 newspapers announcing lunar landings.

H. NASA TRACKERS REUNION (1994) ASSORTMENT comprising, Carnarvon Trackers Bottle of Port, Wine Decanter, 8
wine glasses, 8 port glasses all boxed in mint condition.

I. APOLLO FIRST DAY COVER ASSORTMENT comprising Apollo 16 lift off, Apollo 17 lift off, Apollo 17 lift off, Apollo 17
lift off, 1972 stamped cover.  All with Carnarvon tracking station stickers

J. CHARM BRACELET , including 7 boxed charms and one Apollo necklace. Three boxed tokens of Apollo 11, Apollo 13 and
Apollo 16.  All in mint condition.  (qty) (Photo) ........................................................................................................ $500 - $600

818 PLAYBOY BOUND 40 YEAR & 50 YEAR ANNIVERSARY BOOKS c1990, two volumes in very good condition.
Great articles, great cartoons and other great stuff.    (50+).................................................................................................$100 - $150

Cameras & Photographic Equipment
819 BELL & HOWELL 35mm MOVIE CAMERA (1918) . This is a remarkable piece of movie history from the silent film era. It

includes the following; lens, side viewfinder, hand crank, electric motor, 2 x 1000ft. film magazines, 1 x 400ft. film magazine, matt
box, original black carrying case, tripod and photocopy of original sale slip from 1918. A real collector's treasure.  Great for it's age.
(Photo) ............................................................................................................................................................................$2000 - $3000

820 RCA VICTOR OPTICAL SOUND 16MM CAMERA  c1935, not in working condition.      .......................................$150 - $200

821 TRIPOD GEARED HEAD HIGH LEG c1938 , marked with tag "Supplied by Australian Representative, Charles W. Donne,
Melbourne”.   (Photo) .........................................................................................................................................................$250 - $300

822 ARRIFLEX 35mm 2a MIRROR REFLEX MOTION PICTURE CAMERA c1940 . First introduced in l936, it was an
immediate success as it was the first motion picture camera offering the advantages of reflex fullfocusing. Included are 3x 200ft.
film magazines, cables, steel carrying case, Arriflex tripod head and highlegs, shoulder brace and tripod adaptor. Used but not
abused.   (Photo) .................................................................................................................................................................$500 - $700

823 KODAK CINE SPECIAL II c1950 , 16mm movie camera spring drive in original box with accessories that include, filters,
instruction manual, assorted lenses, adjustable side view finder, electric motor mount plate, 200' film magazine and set masks. In
good condition.   (Photo) ....................................................................................................................................................$300 - $400

824 BELL AND HOWELL 16mm FILMO CAMERAS , 1x single lens turret and 1x 3 lens turret. Including, leather carrying cases,
zoom lens, side-finder c mount, adjustable viewfinder & tripod. Many other accessories. Both used but still working.(2)$150 - $200

825 BYER 1/4 " TAPE RECORDER , c 1950 in original carrying case complete with tape deck and speakers.  ..................$150 - $200

826 CANON ZOOM DS-8 c1960, Double Super-8 with original carrying case and manual. Complete and in very good condition.
(Photo) ................................................................................................................................................................................$250 - $300

827 NORRIS STANDARD 8MM PROJECTOR , in original carrying chip case. Very stylish in the Art Deco Motif. .........$100 - $150
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828 ARRIFLEX S 16MM PERISCOPE CAMERA AND CABLES , including 2X 400 ft. film magazines, P. Angenieux 10:1 zoom
lens and case, P. Angenieux 4:1`zoom lens, Kilfitt 300mm 5.6f lens, Kilfitt 13s 3.8f lens in Arriflex steel carying case. In working
condition and in original steel carrying case.  (Photo) .......................................................................................................$400 - $500

829 ARRIFLEX S 16MM PERISCOPIC CAMERA AND CABLES , including P. Angenieux 10:1 zoom lens and case plus 400ft.
film magazine.  Working in reasonable condition. In original steel carrying case.       (Photo) ..........................................$300 - $350

830 ARRIFLEX S 16MM PERISCOPIC CAMERA WITH CABLES  including P. Angenieux 10:1 zoom lens and case. In original
wooden carrying case, and 400ft. film magazine. In reasonable working condition.      (Photo) .......................................$300 - $350

831 MOTION PICTURE MICROPHONE AND GRAB BAG  including, Standard 4035a microphone and two brochures, plus 5
others also light meters, tape recorders, reporter type flash attachments (9).     (15) (Photo) .............................................$200 - $250

Ceramics
832 PRATTWARE CERAMIC TRANSFER PRINTED POT LIDS  c1880’s comprising, "The ice skaters" 16cm. overall, plus

"Woman with Bird", "Looking in the Mirror", 13 1/2 cm. All in mint condition in ebonized frames.  (3) (Photo) ...........$250 - $300

833 A.BORSATO PORCELAIN STATUETTS  c1930, Victorian type statuettes 20cm tall in lovely condition with original lace
worked into the finish.  (2) ..................................................................................................................................................$100 - $150

Cigarette & Trade Cards
834 c1901-24 Cigarette Card Album, noted Wills 1901 "Transvaal Series" (23); American Tobacco Co. 1901 "Boer War Series" (30);

Wills 1913 "Football Club Colours and Flags" (12); G.G.Goode 1924 "Prominent Cricketer Series" [3/17 + spare]. Fair/G.
(Total 116)...........................................................................................................................................................................$200 - $250

835 c1901-86 Cigarette & Trade Cards, noted Stamina "The World's Great Men" [2 x sets of 18]; Australian Licorice "Notable
Persons" (66); various cricket cards (35); also 2 x railway tickets celebrating 150 Years of First Public Railway in Australia 1854-
2004. Poor/VG. (c600) ........................................................................................................................................................$100 - $150

836 1928 Godfrey Phillips "Olympic Champions, Amsterdam, 1928", complete set. G/VG. (36) .............................................$80 - $100

Exhibitions
837 1879 SYDNEY EXHIBITION OCARINA , A transverse (sweet potato) ocarina by Henreich Fiehn, Vienna. Stamped Sydney

Exhibition 1879. 9 holes, black ceramic with each hole marked. In very good condition.    (Photo) .................................$200 - $250

838 1939 GOLDEN GATE INTERNATIONAL EXPOSITION : Remarkable photographs of the construction of the different sites for
the exposition. 26x29cm format. Each picture has a typewritten description of the subject. Plus two other pictures. A remarkable
photographic account. Spectacular lot. Please view. (16 items) (Photo) ............................................................................$250 - $300

Jewellery
839 18ct yellow & white gold ring with two sided diamonds and a centre emerald (diamonds = 0.35ct and emerald = 2.30ct).

Total Weight = 7.80 grams.   (Photo) ...........................................................................................................................$1,250 - $1,500

840 10ct yellow gold ring in the shape of a marquee with garnets. Total Weight = 6.90 grams.   (Photo) ..............................$450 - $550

841 18K yellow gold ring with opals. Total Weight = 2.10 grams.  (Photo) ............................................................................$250 - $300

842 18ct yellow gold ring with diamonds and lapis (diamonds = 0.35ct). Total Weight = 14.10 grams.   (Photo) ...............$900 - $1200

843 18ct white gold earrings with two rows of diamonds (approx. 0.60ct). Total Weight = 4.20 grams.   (Photo) ................$350 - $400

844 14ct antique rose gold ring with six rubies. Total Weight = 6.80 grams.   (Photo) ..........................................................$400 - $500

845 18K yellow gold with Colombian Emerald and tapered baguettes. Total Weight = 7.10 grams.   (Photo) ..................$1,000 - $1,200

846 9K yellow gold ring with onyx centre. Total Weight = 7.10 grams.   (Photo) ..................................................................$100 - $150

847 18K yellow gold ring with roman coin in centre. Total Weight = 7.00 grams.   (Photo) ..................................................$200 - $250

848 Sterling Silver bangle.  (Photo) ..........................................................................................................................................$90 - $120

849 14ct rose gold antique watch with rubies and diamonds (diamonds = 0.10ct). Total Weight = 24.40 grams.   (Photo) ..$550 - $650

850 Sterling silver pendant with solid opal centre, semi-black with rubber chain. Total Weight = 18.00grams.  (Photo) ......$500 - $600

851 18ct yellow & white gold twisted bracelet. Total Weight = 36.00grams.  (Photo) ....................................................$1,600 - $1,800

852 15ct yellow gold antique bangle with 1 ruby and 4 small diamonds. Total Weight = 12.50 grams.  (Photo) ..................$450 - $500
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853 18ct white gold necklace with citrine, peridot and diamonds. Semi precious stones. Total Weight = 18.00 grams.   (Photo)
.......................................................................................................................................................................................$1,500 - $1,750

854 9ct yellow gold pearl earrings. Total Weight = 7.50 grams.   (Photo) .............................................................................$300 - $350

855 18ct yellow gold earrings in a bow shape with diamonds (diamonds = 0.80ct). Total Weight = 10.20 grams.  (Photo) $900 - $1000

856 Antique Platinum brooch with diamonds (0.50ct) and red garnets. Total Weight = 8.20 grams.  (Photo) .................$1,500 - $1,750

857 18K white gold ring with 0.50ct diamonds and 0.50ct yellow diamonds. Total Weight = 8.80 grams.   (Photo) .......$1,000 - $1,250

858 18K white gold ring with rectangular centre and a total of 0.70ct of diamonds. Total Weight = 600 grams. (Photo) $1,500 - $1,750

859 18ct rose & yellow gold earrings with diamonds (diamonds = 2.60ct). Total Weight = 16.00grams.  (Photo) .... $3,500 - $4,000

860 18ct yellow gold French made ring with Amethyst centre stone, Green Garnets and Yellow Diamonds (diamonds = 0.30ct).
Total Weight = 10.20gms.  (Photo) ..............................................................................................................................$1,200 - $1,500

861 18K yellow gold clip-on earrings with sapphires & diamonds. (Diamonds = 0.10ct). Total Weight = 8.00gms.(Photo) $450 - $500

862 18K white gold ring with 0.81ct centre diamond and 0.40ct surrounding diamonds (Total diamonds = 1.21ct).
Total Weight = 8.40grams.  (Photo) .............................................................................................................................$1,500 - $1,750

863 VICTORIAN GOLD & PEARL NECKLACE:  c1880 in original fitted blue velvet and leather box. Solid gold flower design with
seed pearls, the symbol of love and devotion. Extremely rare to find in mint condition with original box. Originally sold by Jay's
Oxford Street London.    (Photo) ..................................................................................................................................$1,500 - $2,000

864 SOLID GOLD HEAVY LINK WATCH CHAIN & FOB , c1900, 43cm long, 60+ gms with SBF C'ship medal attached. (9ct).
In beautiful condition.   (Photo) .......................................................................................................................................$800 - $1200

865 SEMI PRECIOUS STONE COLLECTION  comprising, l large granite ball, l small ball, 2 pyramids (1 af), 30+ tumbled and
polished stones.  .................................................................................................................................................................$150 - $200

866 POCKET WATCHES, CHAIN & MEDALS , c1900 comprising, Omega hunter's case watch in working condition, Atlas Watch
Company small hunter's case watch not working, Hamilton Watch Co. pocket watch working, gold plated fob chain w/slide plus 2
9ct Travellers Assoc. of Australia medals (1949).   (6) (Photo) .........................................................................................$350 - $400

867 WATCHES, LIGHTER & MEDALS , Elgin pocket watch Government issue, (working), Silver pocket watch (needs attention),
Le Coultre wrist watch Government issue (working), Lavina Stainles Steel pocket watch (not working), Ronson pocket lighter, 22
Australian German & Italian club medals.  (27) ..................................................................................................................$200 - $250

868 9CT. SEED PEARL & GARNET BRACELET  c1900, a loving double band bracelet with safety catch. In beautiful condition
missing one small pearl. Total weight 9gm.  (Photo) .........................................................................................................$250 - $300

869 WALTHAM HUNTER'S CASE POCKET WATCH  c1900, main spring broken, white porcelain dial with large Roman
numerals. Engine turned case worn but overall in very good condition. 10ct gold, total weight 60gms.    (Photo) ...........$300 - $350

870 15CT. EDWARDIAN GOLD RING WITH DIAMONDS c1900, set with 9 x 1pt diamonds. Delicate open work in good
condition.  ...........................................................................................................................................................................$150 - $200

871 RDL POCKET WATCH c1900 , in original rare celluloid carrying case. Stainless steel case, watch not working but in repairable
condition. Pin set, made in Germany.   ...............................................................................................................................$100 - $150

872 CRICKET MEDALS M.O.C.C c1900 , two 15kt cricket medals 1902-3 season & 1905-6. Presented to J. Martin for batting
average. Front of larger medal engraved with players. Total gold weight 12gms.   (Photo) ...............................................$250 - $350

873 JEWELLERY GRAB BAG  - items including locket, coins, solid gold cuff links, 1935 centenary medal of Melbourne, silver gilt
bracelet, bloodstone pendant plus other items.    (17) .........................................................................................................$150 - $200

874 9CT GOLD BALL FOB WATCH c1920 , Titus Watch Company, Swiss made, exposed movement, 17 jewels. Quite rare and in
very good working condition.    ..........................................................................................................................................$150 - $200

875 DIAMAOND, CULTURED BAROQUE PEARL,SAPPHIRE NECKLACE AND MATCHIN G RING, c1920. Necklace clasp
sterling set with 8x 3pt diamonds and 1/2 ct blue sapphire. Ring, 18ct with 6x 2pt diamonds and 1/4ct blue sapphire. Necklace is
complete but needs restringing.   (2) ...................................................................................................................................$150 - $200

876 DIAMOND, GARNET AND PLATINUM RING  plus one other c1950, 14x 1pt diamonds, 2ct garnet in platinum setting, plus
sterling ring set with chip opals. Both good condition. (2)..................................................................................................$150 - $200

877 VINTAGE SKIRT OR TRAIN HOLDER c1920 , a very unusual piece of jewellery, stamped "Ich Dein" [I serve]. Silver metal in
very good condition.  ..........................................................................................................................................................$100 - $150
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878 STERLING SILVER COMPACT , Birmingham 1950 maker H.Clifford Davis Ltd,  6 1/2 x 6 1/2cm with light blue enamel engine
turning to top, complete with powder puff and mirror. 75gm weight.   ..............................................................................$100 - $150

879 CONTINENTAL 800 SILVER , 435 gms, cutlery, tea strainer, letter rack, bracelet.  ......................................................$150 - $200

880 Group comprising Japanese green stone and character bracelet, earrings (2 pair), gold and enamel school cuff-links, snake ring,
small turtle charm; all with some gold content. Total weight 5 grams.  (9 items) ...............................................................$100 - $150

Medals
881 AVIATION/SPACE:  1930s-70s interesting range of medallions & coins with an aviation or space theme, includes four larger

impressive bronze medals commemorating aviators Charles Yeager, Helene Boucher, Gago Countinho & Sacadura Cabral, &
Apollo/Soyuz Astronauts. Worth inspection. (20 items) ..................................................................................................... $100 - $150

882 BANK MEDALS:  "Suomen Pankki, Finlands Bank, 1811-1961"; "First National City Bank, New York, 150 Years of Service,
1812-1962"; "National Bank of Greece, 1841-1966"; "Moscow Narodny Bank Ltd, London, 50 Anniversary, October 1919-1969",
all in original presentation cases. (4 items)..........................................................................................................................$100 - $150

883 MBE Shoulder Badge (Civil) in frosted silver, in original presentation case. Awarded to Vera Bayley, 1966.  (Photo) .$150 - $200

Military Memorabilia
884 ARMY PORTABLE POCKET TREE SAW c1920 , by Frank Wood & Son, Sheffield. Housed in its own carrying case with two

handles. This is a most unusual piece. In very good condition and complete. Viewing will delight.  (Photo) ...................$250 - $300

885 WORLD WAR I GROUPING c1914 comprising, ladies souvenir enbroidered handkerchiefs (4), Edward VII button and ribbon,
wooden good luck boomerang, metal boomerang button and ribbon, Gallipoli flag button and ribbbon and Alfred Flag button and
ribbon.  (9)...........................................................................................................................................................................$150 - $200

886 WWI EMBROIDERY AND HAIR POSTER c1914 , comprising Australian Hair Poster poor condition, "Souvenir of Egypt"
embroidered silk, embroiderd silk with flags, fringed material souvenir of Egypt. Condition varies) (4)...........................$100 - $150

887 WW2 PILOT OFFICER JOHN McWHANNEL , group with dog tags, RAAF sweetheart brooch, buttons, cloth badges; three
exercise books filled with bombing training noyes; booklet "Queensland Civil Defence - Indoctrination Course"; certificates;
photograph of 15 Squadron.  (Photo) .................................................................................................................................$200 - $250

888 L MILITARY BOOKS:  "Australians in the Air War of World War 2, Volume 1: 1939-40 - First Impact" by Newton [Maryborough,
1997]; "Moresby Mice - The Aussies and the Yanks in Papua" by cartoonist Bill Graham [Melbourne, c1943]; "Victorian Land
Forces 1853-1883" by Ward [Melb., 1989]; "The Volunteer Movement in WA" by Wieck [Perth, c1960]. (8 items).......$150 - $200

889 HMAS SHROPSHIRE:  Sailor's cap with "H.M.A.S.SHROPSHIRE" tally band; plus photos (25) & 1946 City of Portsmouth free
travel card. [HMS Shropshire was a Royal Navy heavy cruiser launched in 1928. Her initial WW2 service was in the South Atlantic
& Indian Oceans. Following the loss of HMAS Canberra during the Battle of Savo Island in August 1942, the Shropshire was
transferred to the Royal Australian Navy, and subsequently saw action during the Battle of Surigao Strait and the Battle of Lingayen
Gulf]. (27 items) (Photo) ....................................................................................................................................................$200 - $250

890 WW2 J.E.MEIKLE - NZ YMCA MOBILE CANTEEN & CINEMA UNIT , album of documents (c30), noted Certificate of
Enrolment; Identity Card; Movement Orders (3); Soldier's Pay Book; Savings Bank Pass-Book; Christmas Cards; Leave Passes;
Transport Work Tickets (6); Certificate of Discharge; plus Certificate headed "2nd New Zealand Expeditionary Force" to Mr
J.E.Meikle, signed Lt.Gen.Freyberg expressing his pleasure that Miekle has been mentioned in Despatches.  (Photo) ....$300 - $400

891 WW2 A.E.IVORY - NZEF IN MIDDLE EAST Photo Album  with containing photographs (c90) & postcards (10), noted
warships & transports, soldiers in desert, middle east scenes; also c60 letters & airgraphs - correspondence between A.E.Ivory & his
wife in Christchurch.  (Photo) ............................................................................................................................................$300 - $400

892 L VIETNAM WAR:  A foolscap folder containing 17 reports prepared by or for Dr.K.W.H.Harris, Team Leader, Australian Surgical
Team, Long Xuyen, 1968. Includes terms and conditions of his employment. Very unusual and scarce. .........................$120 - $150

893 MODEL TANK COLLECTION,  assembled and mounted on stands, c1970s, incl. American M48, French AMX, American M36,
Tiger-142, Italian, Russian and many others all in mint condition. Mostly plastic, beautifully painted; some die cast.   (28) (Photo) 
.............................................................................................................................................................................................$100 - $150

894 ROBERT TAYLOR PRINTS AND PHOTOGRAPHS  comprising, Douglas Bader, Leonard Chesire V.C., Johnnie Johnson,
Roland Stanford-Tuck, all with mounted signatures, framed and glazed 48x64cm. Plus 3 airplane photos, Aviatik B-1, Airco DH-4,
Airco DH-2. 34.46cm. framed and glazed.   (7) (Photo) .................................................................................................... $400 - $500
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Movie Memorabilia
895 16mm ROCK AND ROLL FILM 1950 COLLECTION:  featuring, Elvis Presley in "Jailhouse Rock", "Viva Las Vegas", Love

Me Tender" and a Chocolate Commercial: Tennessee Ernie Ford in "Go Johnny Go"; A compilation reel including, Ricky Nelson,
Gene Vincent, Chuck Berry, Carl Perkins, Fats Domino, Buddy Knox and many others: A small compilation reel featuring, Carl
Perkins, Cliff Richard, Little Richard; Bill Haley and the Comets; The Dorsey Show; 1950's Newsreel; Various Dick Clark Shows,
Steve Allen Show; Ed Sullivan Shows; plus other related rock music reels. All appear to be in undamaged condition. A real look
back at the Rock and Roll of the 50's. Sizes of reels vary.   (17) (Photo) .........................................................................$750 - $1000

896 ROCK AND ROLL LOBBY CARDS:  Set of 8 from the movie "JAMBOREE" (1957) starring Fats Domino, Buddy Knox,
Jerry Lee Lewis, Charlie Gracie, Jimmy Bowen and Count Basie plus many others. G/VG condition, all original.. (8) ....$100 - $150

897 ROCK AND ROLL MOVIE POSTER:  "DON'T KNOCK THE TWIST" (1962), starring Chubby Checker, Gene Chandler,
Vic Dana, The Dovells and additional twisters. 68x104cm, good condition few minor fold tears, original. .....................$100 - $150

898 ROCK AND ROLL MOVIE POSTER:  "LOVE AND KISSES" (1965), starring, Rick Nelson, Jerry Van Dyke, Jack Kelly and
others. 68x104cm, good condition minor tears, original.   .................................................................................................$100 - $120

899 ROLLING STONES POST CARDS AND STAR TREK INFORMATION KIT , 12 Rolling Stones Postcards advertising the
Album "Exile on Main Street", released 12 May 1972, and a Paramount Pictures handbook of production information "Star Trek
Insurrection" (1998). Both in good condition.  ..................................................................................................................$100 - $150

900 "The Perfect Storm", limited edition collector cell, framed & glazed, overall 29x35. With CoA. ..................................$100 - $120

Music & Recordings
901 AUSTRALIAN MADE ROSEWOOD FLUTE c1900 , a small rosewood and brass 7 hole flute (fife), stamped Wainwright,

Sydney. In very good condition.   (Photo) ..........................................................................................................................$200 - $300

902 BANJO MANDOLIN:  c1920 GH&S trade mark British Made. Tenor sized banjo mandolin. in original case. Case has damage
however, mandolin is in very good condition.  (Photo) ......................................................................................................$200 - $250

903 PARAMOUNT CONCERT HARP c1920, A combination string instrument of Harp, Mandolin, and Guitar. Played much like an
autoharp.  In stunning condition with original song folio and sales receipts.  (Photo) .......................................................$200 - $250

Paintings & Artworks
904 CHARLES TROEDEL (1835-1906): "Cockatoo Island, Parramatta River", lithograph print, published by C.Troedel & Co.

Sydney, a plate from New South Wales album by Robert Wendel [Sydney, 1878], window mounted, framed & glazed, overall
50x47cm. Plus "Fawn-breasted Kingfisher & Leach's Kingfisher", lithograph from Broinowski's "Birds of Australia" published in
1890, window mounted, framed & glazed, overall 43x56cm. (2 items) (Photo) ................................................................$350 - $450

905 GUMLEAF PAINTING c1900 , Large gumleaf landscape painting with Kookaburras in tree. Beautifully executed in purple velvet
frame, glazed. 23x13cm in good condition.   (Photo) .........................................................................................................$400 - $600

906 MAY, PHILIP WILLIAM (PHIL),  an ink, watercolour and body paint cartoon featuring an advertisement for Audiphone
Melbourne, a hearing laboratory. 56x38cm image size, framed & glazed. One of Australia's & England's finest cartoonists. In
wonderful condition.   (Photo) ...........................................................................................................................................$250 - $300

907 WILL DYSON (Australian, 1880-1938): "Fusion", ink cartoon, signed at base & dated 1909, size 19x15cm.  (Photo).$400 - $600

908 WILLIAM DELAFIELD COOK (1861-1931),  "Kiloundra Rocks", watercolour, signed and dated 1910 lower left, and inscribed
in ink to reverse by WDC Jan 1910. Size 16x14cm.  (Photo) ............................................................................................$200 - $300

909 WENTEN RUBUNTJA (1926-2005) Political Aboriginal activist and Hermannsburg School Artist. A watercolour landscape in
beautiful condition. No fading, sharp colours, 35x25cm, unframed.   (Photo) ...................................................................$350 - $500

910 UREVBU, Ephraim Muvire , a serigraph, #180/275, 88/105cm. Nigerian born now living in Memphis, his works have been shown
and collected around the world. In fabulous condition, minor crease to margin, unframed in original tube.     (Photo) ....$500 - $600

911 LE ROY NEIMAN (1921- ):  "P.J. Clarke's", (showing Frank Sinatra at lower left & Jackie O at lower right), serigraph,
signed by the artist and numbered "97/300", window mounted, framed & glazed, overall 123x91cm. [Retail US$25000].
(Photo) ..........................................................................................................................................................................$2,500 - $3,000

912 SARTORI,Peter (1936-), "Moonrise", a lovely waterwatercolour, 64x48cm overall signed, framed and glazed.
In perfect condition. ...........................................................................................................................................................$100 - $150

913 SARTORI, Peter (1936-), "Rocky Outcrop The Olgas", Oil on board, framed, 62x36 overall, signed by artist.
Fine condition. ....................................................................................................................................................................$100 - $150

914 SARTORI, Peter (1936-), "The Corpral", 35x30cm overall, oil on board, framed and signed by artist; fine condition. .$100 - $150
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915 BOOKS OF STREETON, McCUBBIN AND ROBERTS (1983), Beautifully produced large format soft cover books, 35x45cm ,
full colour reproductions on textured paper by Heidelberg Publishing Company, Pty, Ltd. In original cardboard packing, in mint
never used condition.  .........................................................................................................................................................$100 - $150

916 CHARLES BILLICH (1934- ):  Prints (7) from his 'Australian Cities' series, comprising:- "Adelaide Adagio"; "Brisbane Ballad";
"Canberra Cantata"; "Darwin Da Capo"; "Melbourne Southgate"; "Perth Promenade"; "Sydney Symphony"; all titled at base, signed
by the artist and numbered from limited edition of 500, each window mounted, framed & glazed, various sizes.
(7 items) (Photo) .................................................................................................................................................................$700 - $900

917 CHARLES BILLICH (1934- ):  "London", titled at base, signed by the artist and numbered "18/500", window mounted, framed &
glazed, overall 116x82cm. ..................................................................................................................................................$100 - $150

918 CHARLES BILLICH (1934- ):  Prints (5) from his 'Monaco' series, comprising: - "Monacoscape", "Place du Casino", "Jardin -
Place du Casino Monte Carlo", "L'Etoile - Monte Carlo" & "Harbour", all titled at base, signed by the artist and numbered from
limited editions of 99, each window mounted, framed & glazed, various sizes. (5 items) ..................................................$500 - $600

Photographs
919 SYDNEY: c1880-1915 photographs of Sydney buildings, from "Cooper's Australian Views", noted Hospital - Macquarie St, The

Lands Office, Chief Secretary's Office (2), Hotel Metropole & Town Hall, photographs each 20x16cm, mounted on printed studio
leaves (27x21cm) of various colours. Photographs in Fair/VG condition. (6 items) (Photo) .............................................$200 - $250

920 SYDNEY: c1880-1915 photographs of Sydney street scenes, from "Cooper's Australian Views", showing horse-drawn vehicles &
trams, photographs each 20x16cm, mounted on printed studio leaves (27x21cm) of various colours. Photographs in G/VG
condition. (5 items) (Photo) ................................................................................................................................................$150 - $200

921 MELBOURNE: c1880-1915 photographs of Melbourne buildings, from "Cooper's Australian Views", comprising four showing
Public Library including a nice interior view; and two showing Princess Theatre, photographs each 20x16cm, mounted on printed
studio leaves (27x21cm) of various colours. Photographs in G/VG condition. (6 items) (Photo) ......................................$200 - $250

922 ABORIGINAL PHOTOGRAPH c1885 , two men in torso, by H.King Sydney, 21x15 1/2 cm. Beautiful toning in fine condition.
(Photo) ................................................................................................................................................................................$300 - $500

923 ABORIGINAL PHOTOGRAPH c1885 , man climbing tree, 21x15 1/2 cm, nice toning. fine condition.  (Photo) ........$300 - $500

924 ABORIGINAL PHOTOGRAPH c1885 , two men in mock battle studio photograph, 21x15 1/2cm , good toning, very good
condition. Kerry Studios, Sydney.   (Photo) .......................................................................................................................$300 - $500

925 ABORIGINAL PHOTOGRAPH c1885 , woman in torso, 21x15 1/2 cm in good condition. Henry King studio, Sydney.
(Photo) ................................................................................................................................................................................$300 - $500

926 ABORIGINAL PHOTOGRAPH c1885 , man with spear, and other tribal weapons. Some tears but image intact. 20x15 1/2 cm.
H. King Studio, Sydney.   (Photo) ......................................................................................................................................$250 - $300

927 ABORIGINAL PHOTOGRAPH c1885 , striking image of seated man holding boomerang. 20x15 1/2 cm.
H. King Studios, Sydney. In fine condition.    (Photo) .......................................................................................................$350 - $400

928 VICTORIAN LOCKING PHOTOGRAPH ALBUM c1899  including, 16 pages 8 with photographs. Gilt edge and tooled cover.
Lock intact book some rubbing otherwise very good condition. Also, small photo album with aboriginal photographs, military,
boats etc and 5 postcards.   (qty) .........................................................................................................................................$150 - $200

929 THE GREAT WHITE FLEET IN AUSTRALIA ON ROSE STEREOGRAPH CARDS c1908 : a most remarkable set, cards in
near mint condition in the original gold embossed box. Box missing one end on bottom. The condition must be seen. One card with
minor damage to side but not to image. Viewing will delight. By the Keytone View Company.  (33) (Photo) .................$600 - $800

930 HERBERT PONTING (1870-1935): "The Terra Nova at Ross Island", c1911, silver gelatin photograph (59x74cm), with
photographer's blindstamp "H.G.Ponting" at lower right, framed & glazed in original frame, overall 77x93cm. A superb, large
format original example of one of Ponting's most important images.
Ponting was the first official photographer to be sent to the Antarctic. He joined Scott's Expedition in 1910 and sailed on the "Terra
Nova" on June 15th. He captured some of the most enduring images of the Heroic Age of Antarctic Exploration, and this is one of
his classic images. His large works are scarce and highly prized, especially in such fine condition.  (Photo) .........$10,000 - $15,000

931 HERBERT PONTING (1870-1935): "Weddell Seal [diving off the ice. Cape Evans, March 15, 1911]", c1911, silver gelatin
photograph (44x60cm), the photographer's blindstamp "H.G.Ponting" at lower right, titled and numbered "35" on The Fine Art
Society labels on the backing board and on plywood back of original frame.
Ponting was the first official photographer to be sent to the Antarctic. He joined Scott's Expedition in 1910 and sailed on the "Terra
Nova" on June 15th. His large works are scarce and highly prized, especially in such fine condition.  (Photo) ..........$3,500 - $4,000

932 ABORIGINAL PHOTOGRAPH c1922,  an aboriginal family in front of a Hessian house in Swan Reach, South Australia, also
many other photographs in album, narration interesting. 1922-1928 trip from England during troubled depression years. Fascinating
and in good condition. ........................................................................................................................................................$100 - $150
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Postcards
933 POSTCARD AND SPORT CARD COLLECTION c1900 including E, a'Becket, W. Ponsford, M.W.Tate and others,

plus quantity of assorted postcards, Victorian, European landscapes and sites of interest.   (125+) ...................................$100 - $150

934 POSTCARD ALBUM c1900, Australian post cards. Wonderful assortment  All in good condition.  (230+) (Photo) ....$200 - $250

935 ENGLISH COLLECTION  in 2 albums, majority circa 1900-1920 unused, mainly scenes and views of various cities and smaller
towns in quieter times. (800+) (Photo) ...............................................................................................................................$500 - $750

936 COMIC POSTCARDS c1950, a large assortment of comic cards including artists, Tom Browne, Mc Gill, Trow, Kyd, Shepard,
Wilkin, Henderson Gould and many others. All in good condition. Great value. (500+) (Photo) .....................................$300 - $350

937 COMIC POSTCARDS & RELATED BOOKS & ALBUMS c1950  including Seaside Sauce Magazines, "The Winner Collection
of Donald McGill" plus loose cards, The Art of Donald Mc Gill, Saucy Seaside Postcards, two small albums with cards plus very
large assortment of comic cards including artists, Trow, Sapphire, Pedro and many others. (550+) (Photo) ....................$300 - $350

Posters
938 NED KELLY POSTER FOR THE 1906 FILM , "The True Story Of The Kelly Gang", almost unarguably the world's first

feature-length story film, (by Biograph). The only other known example of this poster is held by the National Film Archive, Screen
Sound Australia, Canberra. Printed in red & blue, the poster has seven sepia stills. Only a few fragments of the film have survived
and a 1906 brochure reproduced a number of stills from the missing material. Some discolouration and damage, borders and a few
details retouched in white. Some of the seven stills on the poster provide the only surviving images from lost key scenes. THIS
POSTER IS AN IMPORTANT AND EARLY CONTRIBUTION TO THE KELLY LEGEND - THE FILM WAS MADE ONLY
26 YEARS AFTER NED KELLY'S DEATH - AND AS A UNIQUE PRIMARY SOURCE OF WORLD CINEMA HISTORY.
100 x 35cm, mounted on plywood, perspex protective cover.   (Photo) .......................................................................$3,000 - $4,000

939 c1930s Australian National Travel Association poster No.111, "Fly Qantas, SYDNEY, Australia, See The New World Below
the Equator", with artwork by Douglas Annand (1903-76), colour process lithograph, printed by McLaren & Co., Melbourne,
linen-backed, size 64x101cm. Condition B+.  (Photo) .................................................................................................$1,500 - $2,000

940 WW2 propaganda poster, "Back Them Up!", artwork by Terence Cuneo (1907-96), showing crew of five firing a large anti-
aircraft gun from shore, published by H.M.Stationery Office, printed by The British Colour Printing Co., colour lithograph &
letterpress, linen-backed, 50x75cm. Condition B+.  (Photo) ..............................................................................................$500 - $700

941 1944 Certificate "Australian Federated Union of Locomotive Enginemen, Victoria Division, (Seymour) Branch",  Presented to
J.M.Youngman who has filled the position of Chairman 1944, artwork by Will Cooper, linen backed, 39x55cm. Condition C+.
(Photo) ................................................................................................................................................................................$200 - $300

942 RUGBY POSTER: c1950s advertising poster "KINA LILLET, Grand Match de Rugby", artwork by AG, printed by V.Bellefaye
of Angouleme, France, colour lithograph, linen backed, size 59x79cm. Condition B+. [Lillet is an apéritif wine from the Bordeaux
wine region of France. In Casino Royale, James Bond invents and orders a Kina Lillet martini, which he named the "Vesper" after
his love interest in the story].  (Photo) ...............................................................................................................................$700 - $800

943 AUSTRALIA'S WOOL INDUSTRY c1950 , a wool processing chart depicting the journey from raw wool to clothing. Fascinating
look at an entire industry. In very good condition.  ............................................................................................................$100 - $150

944 c1950s travel poster, "Tasman Skyway, TEAL, Tasman Empire Airways Limited",  designed by W.Haythorn-Thwaite Limited,
colour process lithograph, printed by Whitcomb & Tombs Ltd, linen-backed, size 71x97cm. Condition A-.  (Photo) .....$400 - $600

945 1950s poster, [Map of Australia decorated with Australian wildlife], artwork by George Santos, with text "This map with
decorative animals has been painted for the Shell Company of Australia by George Santos", linen-backed, 57x45cm. Condition A. 
.............................................................................................................................................................................................$150 - $200

946 1950s bird prints (4): - "Sea Birds of Australia" & "The Birds of Western Australia" with artwork by Ralph Malcolm Warner
(1902-87); "Birds of the Northern Territory" & "Swamp Birds of Australia" with artwork by Robin Hill (1932- ), published by the
Shell Company of Australia, printed by The Ruskin Press, Melbourne, each linen-backed, 33x36cm. Condition A. (4 items)
.............................................................................................................................................................................................$200 - $250

947 1957 travel poster, "AUSTRALIA",  artwork of black swan by Douglas Annand (1903-76), colour lithograph, published by the
Australian Tourist Commission, printed by McLaren & Co., Melb., linen-backed, 61x94cm. Condition A. (Photo) ....$800 - $1,000

948 1957 travel poster, "TRAVEL IN COMFORT, By Fast Diesel Electric Air Conditioned Trains on the Trans-Australian
Railway",  overprinted in red on "Commonwealth Railways, Map of Australia, Showing Railway Systems, 1957", map compiled &
drawn by Property & Survey Branch, Dept of the Interior, Canberra, linen-backed, 76x58cm. Condition A.  (Photo) .....$200 - $300

949 c1958 TAA travel poster "For friendly topline service, Fly TAA",  colour lithograph, linen-backed, 58x98cm. Condition B+.
(Photo) .............................................................................................................................................................................$800 - $1,000
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950 c1960s Australian National Travel Association poster, "AUSTRALIA, An Australian Welcome awaits the Visitor to this
Wildlife Sanctuary at Healesville, Victoria", colour process lithograph, printed in USA by Ardlee Service Inc., New York, linen-
backed, size 63x102cm. Condition A-.  (Photo) .................................................................................................................$300 - $500

951 c1960s advertising poster "Cooper FIREFIGHTER, Your Best Insurance Against Fire, Made in Australia by Sunbeam
Corporation Limited",  colour process lithograph, linen backed, size 49x74cm. Condition A-.  (Photo) ........................$200 - $300

952 c1970s QANTAS travel poster "HAWAII. Fly There By QANTAS, Australia's Round-the-World Airline",  artwork by Harry
Rogers, colour process lithograph, printed in Australia by posters Pty Ltd, linen-backed, 74x99cm. Condition A.
(Photo) ..........................................................................................................................................................................$1,000 - $1,200

953 c1978 travel poster "TAA, Trans-Australia Airlines. Victorian Football League, Grand Final September 30 1978, M.C.G.
Melbourne, Hawthorn v North Melbourne, Hawthorn 18-13-121, North Melbourne 15-13-103", colour process lithograph, framed
& glazed, overall 67x92cm. Condition A.  (Photo) ............................................................................................................$200 - $300

954 FOOTBALL POSTER: c1980 Victorian Government Travel Authority poster "Australian Football - More a way of life than a
game", artwork by Chris Payne, colour process print, linen-backed, size 49x74cm. Condition A.  (Photo) ......................$600 - $700

Railway Memorabilia
955 RAILWAY LANTERN c1900 , Large painted black lantern with two different sized reflectors. Stamped VR ( Victorian Railways),

in reasonable condition. Some rust, some missing paint otherwise good condition.  (Photo) ............................................$200 - $250

956 RAILWAY LANTERN JOSEPH LUCAS LTD c1900 , 30x28cm twin reflector, one clear other red. In very good repainted
condition. Also, 12 issues of Victorian Railways Magazine.  Condition varies.  (13) (Photo) ...........................................$200 - $250

957 REMAINDER OF RAILWAY GRAB BAG  including, manufacturing plaques "Manufactured V R Newport Workshop" appear
to be brass (25, 60+ Meccano magazine (1950-1960), 1927 Melbourne street directory, box of assorted pins. travel posters and
movie poster " Marco Polo". Condition varies.   (qty) ........................................................................................................$150 - $200

958 VICTORIAN RAILWAYS SCALE (1918),  Stamped Manufactured at Victorian Railways, 1918, Spencer St. Works, a double
hanging pan very ornate scale. 80x66cm in wonderful condition. Original mahaogany and glass standing case with locking doors.
102x49x95cm.    (Photo) ..............................................................................................................................................$1,000 - $2,000

959 REMAINDER OF RAILWAY COLLECTION c1970  including, Mecano magazines, tickets (public transport and railway),
bound volumes of Railway Magazine (1898 & 1899), Group of Railway related hardcovers including, End of the Penny Section,
Fares Please, Unique Karoula, plus others, a box of New Zealand covers and a child's stamp book. (35+).......................$100 - $150

Toys
960 MUSICAL VICTORIAN SPINNING DOLL c1899 , a beautiful bisque doll on a stick 3200 AM/OX Dep, Germany.  When the

stick is twirled the doll spins and the music box plays. Rarely seen in this magnificent condition. Bisque face with glass eyes and
open mouth with visible teeth. In original mint condition, jesters type clothing. Includes a fragment of a German Newspaper dated
1899, which was found in the head of the doll. A rare chance to own an equally rare doll.     (Photo) ..............................$350 - $500

961 TEDDY BEAR c1920, a large bear (62cm tall), with glass eyes, appears to be hand sewn, straw body in good condition, little wear.
.............................................................................................................................................................................................$150 - $200

962 HILDA DOLL, c1950 , glass sleeping eyes, composition head and body, sewn hair, original clothes. VG condition.......$100 - $150

963 SINDY DOLL AND ACCESSORIES c1970 including, Royal Occasion Doll, settee, arm chair, washbasin, bag of clothes, bedside
table, dressing table & stool, bath tub and bag of accessories. Most items boxed, condition varies. Boxes have some damage.   (qty)
(Photo) ................................................................................................................................................................................$100 - $150

End of Sale


